

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 15769
of 2026**

=====

SACHINBHAI SORAPBHAI RAVAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR NIRAJ SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 10/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Issue *Notice* to the complainant, returnable on
15.07.2026. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives
service of notice on behalf of the respondent – State. Direct
service is permitted to be served through concerned Police
Station.

URIL RANA

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)