

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 15769
of 2026**

=====

SACHINBHAI SORAPBHAI RAVAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS. ASMITA PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 15/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Minaldevi Jadeja states that she has instructions to appear on behalf of the original complainant and shall file her Vakalatnama before the Registry. Registry to accept her Vakalatnama.

In view of the above, the matter stands adjourned to **28.07.2026.**

ADITYA SINGH

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)