

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 15769
of 2026**

=====

SACHINBHAI SORAPBHAI RAVAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

=====

Appearance:
MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR ROHAN SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 16/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the online request made by learned advocate Mr. H.M. Modi to prepone the matter from 28.07.2026 to an earlier date, the said request is considered.

List on 23.07.2026.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

PD